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Mark Alan Christopher Hilder

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode BR2 7DE

Date of birth November 1958
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
NOGALES LIMITED

GH REALISATIONS LIMITED

LIBRA GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
LIBRA COLOUR PRINTERS LIMITED
PWP REALISATIONS LIMITED
PILLANS AND WILSON LIMITED
P.C.RICHARDSON & CO.LIMITED
FC REALISATIONS LIMITED

PWSLP REALISATIONS LIMITED
LIBRA LITHO LIMITED

PWH REALISATIONS LIMITED

LIBRA GROUP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Mark Alan Christopher Hilder

Number

Number
03057568

SC014090

02195295

01282848

SC170196

SC166793

00075515

02589051

02986858

00905817

SC123325

00742011

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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905191725
34 Ridgeway

Hayes
Bromley
Kent
British

905191725

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

15/03/1999

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Mark Alan Christopher Hilder

SSB CORPORATE
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
GLOBAL INDEPENDENT MAILING
LIMITED

LIBRA LITHO LIMITED

LIBRA GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

LIBRA GROUP LIMITED

LIBRA COLOUR PRINTERS LIMITED

PWH REALISATIONS LIMITED
SSB CORPORATE
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
PWSLP REALISATIONS LIMITED
NOGALES LIMITED

GH REALISATIONS LIMITED

FC REALISATIONS LIMITED
P.C.RICHARDSON & CO.LIMITED
PILLANS AND WILSON LIMITED
PWP REALISATIONS LIMITED
ST IVES DIRECT MAIL ROMFORD
LIMITED

SEVENOAKS PRINT FINISHERS
LIMITED

BRYER & SPENCER LIMITED

ST IVES FINANCIAL LIMITED

ST IVES DIRECT EDENBRIDGE
LIMITED

ST IVES WESTERHAM PRESS LTD
ST IVES DIRECT ROMFORD LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00432481

03555340

00905817
02195295
00742011
01282848
SC123325
00432481

02986858
03057568
SC014090
02589051
00075515
SC166793
SC170196
01343052

01356057
00641856
00872411
00565977

00483880
00353621

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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15/03/1999

30/04/1998

16/03/1998
16/03/1998
16/03/1998
16/03/1998
24/02/1997
24/02/1997

24/02/1997
24/02/1997
24/02/1997
24/02/1997
24/02/1997
23/02/1997
23/02/1997
01/07/1994

01/07/1994
05/04/1992
31/12/1991
31/12/1991

31/12/1991
10/10/1991

905191725

26/08/1999

24/09/1999
24/09/1999
24/09/1999
24/09/1999
24/09/1999

24/09/1999
24/09/1999
24/09/1999
24/09/1999
25/02/1997
25/02/1997
01/02/1992
01/07/1994
01/02/1992

01/07/1994
01/02/1992

Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director



